1.0A Low Dropout Regulator
CLM2810
FEATURES
•• Guaranteed 1.0A Output
•• Three Terminal Adjustable or Fixed 2.85V,  3V,  3.3V, 5V,
10V and 12V
•• Very Low Quiescent Current
•• Low Dropout Voltage of 1.2V at Full Load

available as an adjustable LDO or fixed 2.85V, 3.0V, 3.3V and
5.0V output voltages.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Package Description Temperature
CLM2810U TO-220 Adjustable -40oC to +85oC
CLM2810M SOT-223 Adjustable -40oC to +85oC
CLM2810U-X TO-220 X = output voltage -40oC to +85oC
CLM2810M-X SOT-223 M = output voltage -40oC to +85oC
CLM2810AT DD Adjustable -40oC to +85oC
CLM2810AT-X DD X = output voltage -40oC to +85oC
CORPORATION
PIN CONNECTIONS
1T-29FRONT VIEW
VIN